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MODEL #

C-601, C1006
C401H, C104H
C133

C136
C-1228
C-1232
C-1240
C-2121

C-122012
C-1632

C-30FHWC
C-30FHWC
C-336

C-444-H
AE-1520

AE-1824

AE-1836

AE-1848

Ask about embedded elements for harsh conditions at extra cost.

We advise the use of new porcelain rods when replacing these (*) elements.

ELEMENT
TYPE &
LOCATION

*SIDES
*SIDES
SIDE
*FLOOR
SIDE
SIDE
SIDE
SIDE

UPPER SIDE
CHAMBER
LOWER SIDE
CHAMBER
SIDE

SIDE

*INSIDE WALL
*DOOR

*SIDE

*SIDE

SIDE

FLOOR

BACK

*DOOR

TOP SIDE
BOTTOM SIDE
FLOOR

BACK

*DOOR

TOP SIDE
BOTTOM SIDE
FLOOR

BACK

*DOOR

TOP SIDE
BOTTOM SIDE
FLOOR

BACK

*DOOR

CRESS MFG. COMPANY, INC. - FURNACE ELEMENTS
(775) 884-2777, (800) 423-4584, or FAX (775) 884-2991
Website: www.cressmfg.com / Email: info@cressmfg.com

PRICE
EACH
NO
PLATES
$88
$69
$80
$73
$64
$64
$64
$64
$64

$83

$64
$64

$103
$103
$187
$132
$90
$90
$73
$73

$105
$131
$131

$73
$131

$92
$92
$73
$84
$117

$113
$113
$113
$92
$117

PRICE

EACH

WITH

PLATES

N/A
N/A
$168
N/A
$160
$162
$219
$320
$162

$197

$162
$336

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
$268
$207
$173
N/A

$234
$248
$248
$144
N/A

$360
$360
$360
$138
N/A

$407
$407
$407
$139
N/A

Specify voltage and location of elements when ordering.

Prices are subject to change without notice.
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15
14

270
68
395
1060

PLATES
PER

NONE
NONE
1 LARGE
NONE
2 SMALL
1 1/2 LARGE
2 1/2 LARGE
3 LARGE
11/2 LARGE

11/2 LARGE

11/2 LARGE
2 1/2 LARGE

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
6 SMALL
11/2 LARGE
2 SMALL
NONE

2 LARGE
2 LARGE
2 LARGE
2 LARGE
NONE

3 LARGE
3 LARGE
3 LARGE
1 LARGE
NONE

4 LARGE
4 LARGE
4 LARGE
1 LARGE
NONE

TOTAL
PLATES
FURNACE

NONE
NONE
2 LARGE
NONE
4 SMALL
2 FULL 2 HALF
4 FULL 2 HALF
6 LARGE
2 FULL 2 HALF

2 FULL 2 HALF

2 FULL 2 HALF
4 FULL 2 HALF

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
12 SMALL
11/2 LARGE
2 SMALL
NONE

4 LARGE
4 LARGE
2 LARGE
2 LARGE
NONE

6 LARGE
6 LARGE
3 LARGE
2 LARGE
NONE

8 LARGE
8 LARGE
4 LARGE
2 LARGE
NONE
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FURNACE PARTS LIST

PART NO. DESCRIPTION PRICE

ESRT240A25* SOLID STATE RELAY 240 V 25 AMP $73
ESR4840 SOLID STATE RELAY 440V 40AMP $118
ESRT240D25* SOLID STATE RELAY 240V DC $73
ESRPRD11AGO RELAY PRD11AGO SPECIFY VOLTAGE $73
ESRT9211 RELAY 240 VOLTS $30
ESRPRD7AG RELAY PRD7AGO 230V 30 AMPS $77
ESMS15 MICROSWITCH (DOOR LIMIT/LOCKOUT) $33
ESINF12032 INFINITE SWITCH 120VAC 5% $33
ESINF24031B INFINITE SWITCH 240 VAC 22% $33
ESPLL PILOT LIGHT WITH LONG LEADS $17.00
ESTIMER12H 12 HOUR TIMER 120 VOLTS $450
ESTIMER12HR 12 HOUR TIMER 240 VAC $450
PIBOB ELEMENT BUSHING $16
HSS SMALL DOOR SPRING (C601/C401) $13
HSL LARGE DOOR SPRING (C1228/32/40) $30
HSJR JR. DOOR SPRING (C136/C133) $14
ELPR PKG. OF 50 PORCELAIN RODS (6") $70
ESWR30 30 AMP WALL RECEPTACLE $20
TC81.5 THERMOCOUPLE, 5” $51
TC82.5 THERMOCOUPLE, 8” $51
TC83 THERMOCOUPLE, 10” $54
TCG81.5 Grounded Thermocouples 5” (CX Models) $63
ELPS SMALL ELEMENT PLATE 6"X6 1/2" $45
ELPL LARGE ELEMENT PLATE 9"X12" $62
ELPL.5 1/2 LARGE ELEMENT PLATE 9"X6" $42
S59 5"X9" HEARTH PLATE $22
S1012 10"X12" HEARTH PLATE $27
S1112 11"X12" HEARTH PLATE $27
S1115 11"X15" HEARTH PLATE $41
S1118 11"X18" HEARTH PLATE $44
S1122 11"X22" HEARTH PLATE $47
S1515 15"X15" HEARTH PLATE $49
S1615 16"X15" HEARTH PLATE $53
S1818 18"X18" HEARTH PLATE $60
S100 8"X8" HEARTH PLATE $30
S1616 16"X16” HEARTH PLATE $54
S1419 14.5"x19"HEARTH PLATE (AE1520) $59
ELRB ELEMENT RETAINER BAR W U-PINS $14

PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. F.0.B CARSON CITY, NV. 89706
(775)-884-2777, (800) 423-4584 or FAX (775) 884-2991
E-mail: info@cressmfg.com / Website: www.cressmfg.com



