

CRESS MFG. COMPANY, INC. - FURNACE ELEMENTS (775) 884-2777, (800) 423-4584, or FAX (775) 884-2991 Website: www.cressmfg.com / Email: info@cressmfg.com

October 1, 2023

001000, 20	ELEMENT	PRICE	PRICE		LOC	TOTAL	RODS	PLATES	TOTAL
	TYPE &	EACH	EACH	PER	PER	KILN	PER	PER	PLATES
MODEL#	LOCATION	NO	WITH	LOC	KILN			LOCATION	
MODEL#	LOCATION	PLATES	PLATES	LOC	KILIN	PER TYPE			FURNACE
C-601, C1006	*SIDES	\$88	N/A	1/2	2	1	15	NONE	NONE
C401H, C104H	*SIDES	\$69	N/A	1/2	2	1	14	NONE	NONE
C133	SIDE	\$80	\$168	1	2	2	0	1 LARGE	2 LARGE
C133	*FLOOR	\$73	φ100 N/A	1	1	1	14	NONE	NONE
C136	SIDE	\$64	\$160	1	2	2	0	2 SMALL	4 SMALL
C-1228	SIDE	\$64 \$64	\$160		2	2	0		2 FULL 2 HALF
	SIDE			1			0		4 FULL 2 HALF
C-1232	SIDE	\$64	\$219	1	2	2		3 LARGE	6 LARGE
C-1240		\$64	\$320	2	2	4	0		2 FULL 2 HALF
C-2121	UPPER SIDE CHAMBER	\$64	\$162	1	2	2	0	1 1/2 LARGE	2 FULL 2 HALF
	LOWER SIDE	\$83	\$197	1	2	2	0	$1\ 1/2\ LARGE$	$2~{\rm FULL}~2~{\rm HALF}$
C-122012	CHAMBER SIDE	\$64	\$162	1	2	2	0	1 1/2 LARGE	2 FULL 2 HALF
C-1632	SIDE	\$64	\$336	2	2	4	0	2 1/2 LARGE	4 FULL 2 HALF
		•	****						
C-30FHWC	*INSIDE WALL	\$103	N/A	5	1	5	270	NONE	NONE
C-30FHWC	*DOOR	\$103	N/A	2	1	2	68	NONE	NONE
C-336	*SIDE	\$187	N/A	3	4	12	395	NONE	NONE
C-444-H	*SIDE	\$132	N/A	4	4	16	1060	NONE	NONE
AE-1520	SIDE	\$90	\$268	2	2	4	0	6 SMALL	12 SMALL
1111 1020	FLOOR	\$90	\$207	1	1	1	0	1 1/2 LARGE	1 1/2 LARGE
	BACK	\$73	\$173	1	1	1	0	2 SMALL	2 SMALL
	*DOOR	\$73	φ175 N/A	1	1	1	22	NONE	NONE
	Door	φ10	N/A	1	1	1	22	NONE	NONE
AE-1824	TOP SIDE	\$105	\$234	1	2	2	0	2 LARGE	4 LARGE
AE-1024	BOTTOM SIDE	\$105 \$131	\$248	1	2	2	0	2 LARGE	4 LARGE
	FLOOR	\$131	\$248	1	1	1	0	2 LARGE	2 LARGE
	BACK	\$131 \$73		2	1	2	0	2 LARGE	2 LARGE
	*DOOR		\$144 N/A		1			NONE	NONE
	DOOR	\$131	N/A	1	1	1	37	NONE	NONE
AE 1020	TOP SIDE	ф О О	¢200	0	1	4	0	3 LARGE	6 LARGE
AE-1836	BOTTOM SIDE	\$92	\$360	2	1	4	0	3 LARGE	6 LARGE
	FLOOR	\$92	\$360	2	1	4	0	3 LARGE	3 LARGE
		\$73	\$360	2	1	2	0		
	BACK *DOOR	\$84	\$138	2	1	2	0	1 LARGE	2 LARGE
	*DOOR	\$117	N/A	1	1	1	37	NONE	NONE
AE 1040	TOP SIDE	¢110	¢407	0	1	4	0	4 LARGE	8 LARGE
AE-1848	BOTTOM SIDE	\$113	\$407	2	1	4	0	4 LARGE 4 LARGE	8 LARGE
		\$113	\$407	2	1	4	0	4 LARGE 4 LARGE	8 LARGE 4 LARGE
	FLOOR	\$113	\$407	2	1	2	0		
	BACK *DOOR	\$92	\$139	2	1	2	0	1 LARGE	2 LARGE
	*DOOR	\$117	N/A	1	1	1	37	NONE	NONE

Ask about embedded elements for harsh conditions at extra cost.

We advise the use of new porcelain rods when replacing these (*) elements.

Specify voltage and location of elements when ordering.

Prices are subject to change without notice.

F.O.B. Carson City, NV prindel11.doc



Cress Mfg. Company, Inc. 10/1/2023

4736 Convair Dr. Carson City, NV 89706

Website: www.cressmfg.com / Email: info@cressmfg.com

FURNACE PARTS LIST

DDICE

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	F	PRICE
ESRT240A25*	SOLID STATE RELAY 240 V 25 AMP		\$73
ESR4840	SOLID STATE RELAY 440V 40AMP		\$118
ESRT240D25*	SOLID STATE RELAY 240V DC		\$73
ESRPRD11AGO	RELAY PRD11AGO SPECIFY VOLTAGE		\$73
ESRT9211	RELAY 240 VOLTS		\$30
ESRPRD7AG	RELAY PRD7AGO 230V 30 AMPS		\$77
ESMS15	MICROSWITCH (DOOR LIMIT/LOCKOUT)		\$33
ESINF12032	INFINITE SWITCH 120VAC 5%		\$33
ESINF24031B	INFINITE SWITCH 240 VAC 22%		\$33
ESPLL	PILOT LIGHT WITH LONG LEADS		\$17.00
ESTIMER12H	12 HOUR TIMER 120 VOLTS		\$450
ESTIMER12HR	12 HOUR TIMER 240 VAC		\$450
PIBOB	ELEMENT BUSHING		\$16
HSS	SMALL DOOR SPRING (C601/C401)		\$13
HSL	LARGE DOOR SPRING (C1228/32/40)		\$30
HSJR	JR. DOOR SPRING (C136/C133)		\$14
ELPR	PKG. OF 50 PORCELAIN RODS (6")		\$70
ESWR30	30 AMP WALL RECEPTACLE		\$20
TC81.5	THERMOCOUPLE, 5"		\$51
TC82.5	THERMOCOUPLE, 8"		\$51
TC83	THERMOCOUPLE, 10"		\$54
TCG81.5	Grounded Thermocouples 5" (CX Models)		\$63
ELPS	SMALL ELEMENT PLATE 6"X6 1/2"		\$45
ELPL	LARGE ELEMENT PLATE 9"X12"		\$62
ELPL.5	1/2 LARGE ELEMENT PLATE 9"X6"		\$42
S59	5"X9" HEARTH PLATE		\$22
S1012	10"X12" HEARTH PLATE		\$27
S1112	11"X12" HEARTH PLATE		\$27
S1115	11"X15" HEARTH PLATE		\$41
S1118	11"X18" HEARTH PLATE		\$44
S1122	11"X22" HEARTH PLATE		\$47
S1515	15"X15" HEARTH PLATE		\$49
S1615	16"X15" HEARTH PLATE		\$53
S1818	18"X18" HEARTH PLATE		\$60
S100	8"X8" HEARTH PLATE		\$30
S1616	16"X16" HEARTH PLATE		\$54
S1419	14.5"x19"HEARTH PLATE	(AE1520)	\$59
ELRB	ELEMENT RETAINER BAR W U-PINS	(AL 1020)	\$14
			Ψ1-

PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. F.O.B CARSON CITY, NV. 89706 (775)-884-2777, (800) 423-4584 or FAX (775) 884-2991

E-mail: info@cressmfg.com / Website: www.cressmfg.com